INMT TYPE KEY BUILDING CODE SUMMARY*
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NOTE: WALL TYPES WITH THE SUFFIX 'A" ARE 1 HOUR VARIANTS OF THE WALLS DETAILED BELOW,
WALL TYPES WITH THE SUFFIX B’ ARE 2 HOUR VARIANTS OF THE WALLS DETAILED BELOW.

‘ ARCHITECTS m PLANNERS

Name of Project: SCIENCE BUILDING UL/FM#
Address: UNC WILMINGTON, 610 S. COLLEGE RD. Required Detail# % Wall for Rated
WILMINGTON, NC. 28403 Hourly & Sheet# Opening A

Assemblies

$

| RESILIEENT FUR. N
CHANNEL

_— 5/8" TYyPE X -~ 5/8" TYPE X
7 GYP. BOARD, ////////476YPABOARD
BOTH SIDES — 1 BOTH SIDES

e —— 2-LAYERS 5/8" Proposed Use: SCIENCE—ACADEMIC LECTURE, LABS

TYPE X GYR. AND OFFICES e SEA TOWERS SUITE 201

N/ CARL DEMPSEY xterior bedring walls: 2002 EASTWOOD ROAD
North: - - - WILMINGTON,  N.C. 28403

Party/Firewalls: - - - -

)

| — 5/8" TYPE X
,/ CYP. BOARD,
1 BOTH SIDES

BOARD Owner /Contact Person: UNCY

RESILIENT FUR. Phone 4 (910) 595-3141
///ﬁi CHANNEL West:
¥l _— SOUND South:

: ATIO ~xterior Non—Bearing Walls: %
A NI A ()N J
TTENUATION North: NC /N

BATTS DISCIPLINE: DESIGNER: LICENSE #: TELEPHONE #

| — 5/8" TYPE X
/,//’// GYP. BOARD,
T~ / BOTH SIDES

AN

\

S

N

/ 5/8" TYPE X
3 GYP. BOARD, L

BOTH SIDES 4

N,
N/

N /A — . _ TEL: 910.256.6633
N /A FAX: 910.256.9088
SOUND
ATTENUATION
BATTS

— SOUND
ATTENUATION
BATTS

_— SOUND
ATTENUATION

QRORETRY

S NC /NL
— 3-5/8" STEEL S — 6" STEEL - NC/NL B B B
// STUD @ // STUD ©@ . L L ) " ) . R N C//NL - - -
g 16" 0.C 3-5/8" STEEL 3-5/8" STEEL / 18" 0. _— 8" STEEL _— 6" STEEL Architectural: WILLIAM G. FARIS NCNL
) o 7 STubs @ ///ﬁi STUDS @ e . - STUD @ - 7 E. MORGAN ‘ - - - -
/ e o0, 6T O.C. / 168" 0.C. | 18" 0C. Plumbing: " E. MORGAN Interior Walls: UL UL/FM#
/ R o / yd Mechanical: N Penetrations For Rated

R

RA

Structural: JO

| Sprinkler: R
Fire Alarm: R
Lab. Equip.

Test # Assemblies
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N,

JAY A
AY E. MORGA
HN R. ANDREW
RAY E. MORGAN
JIAY E\ Bearing: N /A - - -
Non—Bearing Corridors: NC - - -

Tenant Separation: N /A _ _ _

. STTOREEBEE

STUD @ Electrical: R
Jl
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Ceiling—Floors Assembly: 2Hrs — (Par. 3102.1.1 NCSBC Equivalent
Slab Thek. ofF 5 1/27)
Assembly [] Factory—Industrial Beams: 2nd Floor: 2Hrs — - =
Usiness [] Residential Roof: 1 1/2Hrs — - -
ducational [] Storage
rcantile L] Institutional (unrestrained) Columns: Ist Floor: SHrs - - X510
zardous [ Institutional (restrained) 2nd Floor: 2Hrs - - UL9T3 & X517
A N N N N N ¢ Use Condition:

/71N WALL TYPE # /2 N\ WALL TYPE g2 /7 3\ WALL TYPE 43 / 4\ NOT USED /5 N\ WALL TYPE #5 /78 N\ WALL TYPE #6 /7 WALL TYPE &7 Occupancy:
N A/ 1127 =10 \AL 1120 == \ A 112" = -0 \AL 112 =10 \AL 1120 =10 \ A 112 = -0 \CA 1120 = 1=

Ceiling—Roof Assembly: NC/THR. - - ~

— 5/8" TYPE — 5/8" TYPE 4 —— 5/8" TYPE Mixed Occupancy? L] Yes No  Separation: ____ Hr. Verticle Shafts: THr. . _ _
8” CONC ]’ - X GYPSUM T CONC i" X' GYPSUM j// X' GYPSUM I Construction Type: (jh ases- [:\j H _ -~ _

_— 8 CONC. BOARD OVER _~— 6 LONL. BOARD OVER BOARD OVER T e Mixed Occupancy Separ.: N/A -

S 7/8" FUR, [“/‘/A‘SOF\JRY 7/8" FUR. 7/8" FUR. (] T L] v (:UP:) Tenant Separation: N /A - - - %

R CHANNELS / RO CHANNELS R s - L (P)

SYSTEM SYSTEM [] Mixed Construction: Type:

CONC

A

a”

_— B8 CONC. _— B” CONC. _— 4" CONC. _— 8 CONC. 6" CONC.
17 MASONRY 17 MASONRY -7 MASONRY s MASONRY MASONRY Sprinkled? . .
BLOCK BLOCK l BLOCK 1 BLOCK A BLOCK Fire District? (] Ves No Emergency Lighting and Exit Signs:

~ Building Height: 36 Feet (Plus Fire Alarm and Smoke Detection Systems:

_— CERAMIC TILE /ii>~f CERAMIC TILE (Plus Attic
ON —H—HN C‘N —H—HN Mezzjn‘me‘;’

] - :} MASTIC i MASTIC [: :} High Rise? [ Yes

Gross Building Area:

Panic Hardware:

Dead End Limit—=Maximum Condition: 20 feet

$ $ $ $ N $ $ Floor: Area Increase? L] Yes Travel Distance To Exit—Maximum Condition: 250 feet

(Sprinkled Building)

Basement:
/8 9 1/8 5 5/8 9 1/2 8 3/8 10 5/8 10 1* H‘C‘Of{ 3‘447 Code Reference: Table 400 Number of Exits :  Business:
2nd Floor: 51,447 BT Total Square Footage 48,131 Divided By Net/Sq.Ft. per Occupancy
3rd Floor: Calculations: Unlimited Area L U SR - T :
100 (Gross)= 431 + (200 Assebbly, Fixed Seating)=681

Penthouse:
Number of Doors Provided: 3
PPN . o —— P /—:—\ - P Total Gross Area: 102,894 Sqgft Number of Doors Required: 3
/ B\ WALL TYPE # /9 WALL TYPE 49 / 10\ WALL TYPE #0 /11N WALL TYPE #11 /12 N\ WALL TYPE #12 /13 WALL TYPE #13 /14N WALL TYPE #14

\CA 1120 = =0 \ AL 112" = 1=0" A 112" = 10" \ AL/ 112 = 1=0" \ AL 1127 = 1= \AT /112" = 1=0" AL 112
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Parking Spaces: Consolidated Campus Parking FCCf e 30 psf : » A
A 2 3 Wind: 100 mph  Exception C

Lateral Design: Rigid Welded Stee
Shear Wall:

5/8" TYPE "X Moment Frames &

A A A Special Approval by the Department of Insurance or Loca

T
T
T

Q)(V}

YP. BOARD OVER
/8” FUR. CHNLS.

Jurisdiction, Describe Below: Floor:
Mech.:

_— 12" CONC.
MASONRY _— 12" CONC.
BLOCK K MASONRY
(GLAZED BY UNIT WALL
Agg?&: ’TEE\ SYSTEM Seismic: Zone 1 (Av = .075)

8" CONC
" — N

MASONRY E//*//
BLOCK

(GLAZED BY
ALTERNATE
AS SPEC'D)

— 47 CONC.

" MASONRY
BLOCK
(CLAZED BY
ALTERNATE
AS SPEC'D)

_— 8" CONC
MASONRY
BLOCK

E BUILDING

—~
N

/ &pi\UHNFVT Soil Bearing Field Test (Provided Copy of Test Report)
EL":“‘:V\ _— 4 BRICK Capacities: 2500 psf. Presumptive Bearing Capacity
—— o CUNL. — 47 BRICK S N/A psf.

XA MASONRY _— 1" AIRSPACE N ™~ _— 1" AIRSPACE D T — e — R (N
’ BLOCK 1" ARSPACE ~ CERAMIC * SEE SHEET FP—1 AND FP—2 FOR FIRE WALL DIAGRAMS AND RATED PENETRATIONS. o

(GLAZED BY AN 17 RIGID CERA -
WO INSULATION - k\ ﬁ ﬁ /ﬁ

X N J‘/ NN ‘ \/‘ \‘ \‘ N s// N\ N\ \\\ »‘ ( .

| COLUMN FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS
‘\\7 B - - V‘ A\ \ \__/ \ _ \__/ /‘ / \ \7/)
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o 4" BRICK
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[Ty [T 1]
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ALTERNATE _— 1" RIGID THIN INSULATION
NOTE: ALL CONCRETE MASONRY COLUMN SURROUNDS TO BE /5% SOLID UNITS OF PUMICE OR EXPANDED

AS SPECD) INSULATION MASTIC
ok (N 1'=31/2” g8” (G 11 5/8" L - R, R R, - A -
- - SLAG AS PER NORTH CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE FOR FIRE RATING.

‘ ‘ 3—LAYERS 5/8" —— e s
‘ s~ SEE FLOOR PLAN TYPE ’X GYP. ‘J 5—LAYERS 5/8" —

| TYPE "X GYP. J

/15 WALL TYPE #15 /16N WALL TYPE #16 /17°\ WAL TYPE 17 718\ WALL TYPE #18 719\ WALL TYPE #19 TN wal T w08 OR TYPE & LOCATIO oARD | |
‘ : / : - ‘ ‘\ 4 | : #1838 ‘ \ #15 / LO\‘\ WALL TYPE 178 ‘ FOR TYPE & LOCATION BOARD | - BOARD |

N : /o7 _ 1 oA/ /7 o N : /o7 A / /o7 o N /o7 oy ‘ T . — OF WALLS . \‘ | —
\AJ / 11/2° = 1-0 Ay Aj/ 11/27 = 1-0 \W ya 11/2° = 1-0 \,M, ya 11/2 17=0 \_ 7‘7// 11/2 10 \\Aj / 11/2" = 1'-0 J ,L /75/5 FURRING, ‘\ |

FURRING, 1-5/8" FURRING,
— 2-LAYERS AL D FACH END |

STEEL COLUMN, | / . Y

SEE STPUCTV\\\\ /  5/8 TYPE X STEEL COLUMN, —— STEEL COLUMN, — !
OR SIZ / GYP. BOARD SEE STRUCTUR g o

_— & CONCRETE e / e D SEE STRUCTURAL

’ BLOCK
(GLAZED BY s 5/8" TYPE SEE FLOOR PLAN —— SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR — . e
ALTERNATE :]/( X' GYPSUM FOR TYPE & LOCATION | TYPE & LOCATION \ uEEwiiEfiﬂTﬁﬁ&%;& \
AS SPEC'D) BOARD OVER OF WALLS OF WALLS o m;v\szc %
2 e 7/8" FUR. \ \ Y OF WALLS \ /

B CHANNELS e . SHEET TITLE:

MASONRY

BLOCK

— 5/8" TYPE X
GYP. BOARD

2

A AR

12" cone
JER— R MASONRY
_— 4" BRICK < UNIT WALL ~_

_— 8" CONC.
: MASONRY
BLOCK

11 7/8]

1/2
L
—

HEERNEEEEEEEEN

_— 1" AIRSPACE o Underwriters Laboratories Inc. > NOTE: GYPSUM Underwriters Laboratories Inc. 17/8" Underwriters Laboratories Inc
) BOARD TO REMAIN

_— 1”7 RIGID . FLUSH . . S
NN Hour Rating? HR. Hour Rating? Hour Rating HR.

_—— 3-5/8" STEEL
STUDS @

)
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> > N /73N COLUMN /WALL TRANSITION DETAIL /32 TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR COLUMN / 33\ TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR COLUMN

N\ AL 11/ =10 A 11/2 = 10 AL 11/2" = 10
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4.1/47 7 5/8"
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\
o — LINE OF WALL I
FINISH, 8" CONCRETE ——_

/ LhEnulED MASONRY BLOCK
TN ot 1 o R o~ - — 6" CONCRETE 6" CONCRETE —
e |  NOTUSED [ 29\ WALL TYPE #29 [ | /' MASONRY BLOCK MASONRY BLOCK  \

IS
o

200\ WALL TYPE $20 /207N WALL TYPE 21 /
AL 11/2 = -0 AW 112 =10 N

e / S / A / : \ AT 1127 =107

17 MIN. CLEAR —_

~
.

1" MIN. CLEAR —

STEEL COLUMN, —_
SEE STRUCT. P

STEEL COLUMN, ——~

Xd—— 1/2" MIN. SEE STRUCTURAL
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% 1" RIGID INSUL. —— .
///7 /‘ / 2 ” M ‘ N L \\\ /, \\ ~

/
L /
/
/
/

R N H‘r\ :
e 0 CUNU.

e MASONRY — WOOD PANELING
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”' BLOCK / MASONRY _— SOUND

- 2-LAYERS 5/87
7 TYPE "X° GYP.
P BOARD 5/(5” TYPE ’><’ J
TYPE "X GYP. BOARD, - T

YP. BOARD BOTH SIDES

1] —— 2-LAYERS 5/8"
e TYPE X GYP.
' BOARD
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2X4 P.T. WOOD

_— STUDS @
i 16" 0.C.

///”‘ é:‘” CTEEL ; / ,‘ C” O‘\J —
v STUD @ )
‘ 16" 0.C. / - -
| / SIMILAR  TO: LINE OF WALL

_— 6" STEEL
e STUD @
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0 Underwriters Laboratories Inc. fﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁwiiw / 35\ TYPICAL EXTERIOR COLUMN DETAIL / 36\ TYPICAL EXTERIOR COLUMN DETAIL
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1-95 1'-10 5/8 8 1/2” '3 5/8” 41/4 : Hour Ratingd HRS.

NOTE: MECHANICAL /734N TYPICAL INTERIOR COLUMN DETAIL =\

CHASE WALL { DRAWING REVISIONS: DATE: 05 /16 /94 SHEET NO.:

[ 24\ WALL TYPE #24 /725 WALL TYPE #25 (267N WAL TYPE 42 27\ WALL TYPE 427 /730N WALL TYPE #30 o | NO. | DATE: | REMARKS PROJECT# 9305
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